### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Stivoric	02/04/2004
Christopher Pacione	02/04/2004
Eric Teller	02/04/2004
David Andre	02/04/2004
Christopher Kasabach	02/04/2004
Scott Boehmke	02/04/2004
Suresh Vishnubhatla	02/04/2004
Scott Safier	02/04/2004
Jonathan Farringdon	02/04/2004
Raymond Pelletier	02/04/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BodyMedia, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Gateway Center	
Internal Address:	420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1900	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code: 15222		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11876623

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)291-1745

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-953-0696

Email: jsammartin@gtclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: GTC Law Group LLP & Affiliates

PATENT 501162292 REEL: 024310 FRAME: 0948

.00 118/6623

	P.O. Box 113237 Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15241	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I/O-US-CONT4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Monocello, III	
Total Attachments: 6 source=IO_assignment#page1.tif source=IO_assignment#page2.tif source=IO_assignment#page3.tif source=IO_assignment#page4.tif source=IO_assignment#page5.tif source=IO_assignment#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024310 FRAME: 0949

Docket No.

<u>L</u>	(Nutriple inventors; single assignee) 1148/048			
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
X	United States Patent Application Ser	ial No. 10/682,759		
	Date of Execution: of even date	herewith Date of Filing: October 9, 200	13	
	United States Provisional Patent App	olication Serial No.	The state of the s	
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Applicate	ion Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	nvention			
INFORMAT	ION	RIVING AND DISPLAYING HUMAN PHYSIC	LOGICAL AND CONTEXTUAL	
	Name	Address		
John Stivor	ic	1411 Hawthorne Street, Pittsburgh, PA 152	01	
Christopher	Pacione	1217 Filson Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15212		
Eric Teller		5857 Douglas Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15217		
David Andre		3565 Gerber Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15212		
Christopher	Kasabach	5890 Hobart Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15217		
Scott Boehr	mke	10015 Pine Ridge Drive, Wexford, PA 1509	0	
Suresh Vish	nubhatla	847 Hill Crest Circle, Wexford, PA 15090		
Scott Safier		507 Gettysburg Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15206		
Jonathan Fa	arringdon	5567 Hobart Street, 3rd Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15217		
Raymond P	elletier	1617 El Paso Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15212		
Issigne <b>e</b>	ssignee			
	Name	Address		
BodyMedia, Inc.		4 Smithfield Street, Suite 1200 Pittsburgh, PA 15222		

REEL: 024310 FRAME: 0950

Docket No. 1148/084

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
John Stivoric	
Christopher Pacione	
Eric Teller	
David Andre	
Christopher Kasabach	
Scott Boehmke	
Suresh Vishnubhatla	
Scott Safier	
Jonathan Farringdon	
Raymond Pelletier	
	IPografie (1)

[Page 2 of 6]

PATENT

REEL: 024310 FRAME: 0951

Docket No. 1148/048

(Although notarization	Notarization  n is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 26	51.)
Executed this	Lf day of Kes li Arw, in the year 2004	
at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvan		
	Notarial Seal	
	Marsha L. Molinero, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County (Signature of Inventor)	N = V
State of Pennsylvania	My Commission Expires Apr. 7, 2007	.,
	Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries	
County of Allegheny		* , *
Before me personally app	peared John Stivoric	. /
	oregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that h	e or she is authorized
execute the same this	4 day of Festilary, in the year 2004	o or one is aumorized
		~
	( Marshu (Notary Public)	ven
Executed this	y day of FEBRIANY, in the year 2004	Ato.
at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvani	a /	Ť ,
[	Notarial Seal	4
	Notarial Seal  Marsha L. Molinero, Notary Public  City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County  (Signature of Inventor)	<u> </u>
State of Pennsylvania	My Commission Expires Apr. 7, 2007	1
C	Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
County of Allegheny		
Before me personally appo	eared Christopher Pacione	
vho acknowledged the fo	pregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he	or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of fesciony, in the year 2004	
/		1
	Marke / /	Isline 3
	(Notary Public)	7000100
Executed this  t Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania	day of FEBRUARY, in the year 2004	
ridsburgh, Fellisylvania		1
	Notarial Seal G / / C	
State of Pennsylvania	Marsha L. Molinero, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County  (Signature of Inventor)	
Tale of Pellisylvania	My Commission Expires Apr. 7, 2007	
County of Allegheny	Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries	
Sefore me personally appe	ared Eric Teller	•
ho acknowledged the for	regoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he	or she is authorized to
xecute the same this	4 day of FBRUANY, in the year 2004	or she is aumorized to
		n
	Marke L. Mul	100213
	(Notary Public)	crew

Docket No. 1148/048

(Although notarizatio		Notarization  rima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C.	261.)
Executed this at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvar	nia Y day of FEB	, in the year 2004	
State of Pennsylvania	Notarial Seal  Marsha L. Molinero, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Apr. 7, 2007	(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Allegheny	Member, Pennsylvenia Association Of Notarie	<del></del>	
Before me personally ap	peared David Andre		
		ee act and deed and also represented that	he or she is authorized
execute the same this	y day of FEB	in the year 2004	
		Meslan L. M	olines
Executed this at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvan	ia 4 day of FES	, in the year 2004	' )
	Notarial Seal Marsha L. Molinero, Notary Put City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny Co	unty (Signature of Inventor)	2.
State of Pennsylvania	My Commission Expires Apr. 7, 2 Member, Pennsylvania Association Of N		
County of Allegheny		•	
Before me personally app who acknowledged the f execute the same this	peared Christopher Kasabach foregoing instrument to be a free day of FB	re act and deed and also represented that l in the year 2004	he or she is authorized t
		Mostre Li M	Olenes
Executed this at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvan	4 day of FEB	, in the year 2004	
State of Pennsylvania	Notarial Seal Marsha L. Molinero, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Apr. 7, 2007	(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Allegheny	Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notari	196	7. Table 1.
Before me personally app			
	oregoing instrument to be a free day of fee	e act and deed and also represented that h in the year 2004	e or she is authorized to
	•	Marsha L. M	plines

Docket No. 1148/048

(Although notarizati	ion is not necessary, it will be considered p	Notarization  prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 26	1.)
Executed this	y day of F43	, in the year 2004	
at Pittsburgh, Pennsylva	Notarial Seal Mansha L. Molinero, Notary Public	shrum	
State of Pennsylvania	City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Apr. 7, 2007 Member, Pennsylvenia Association Of Notaries	(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Allegheny			) 
	ppeared Suresh Vishnubhatla		1
execute the same this	I day of KB	ee act and deed and also represented that he in the year 2004	e or she is authorized i
		Marke (Motary Pupilic)	mo
Executed this	day of Fas	, in the year 2004	
at Pittsburgh, Pennsylva	Mansha L. Molinero, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Apr. 7, 200		
State of Pennsylvania	Member, Pennsylvenia Association Of Notar	(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Allegheny			
Before me personally ap			19 1 4 W
who acknowledged the execute the same this	foregoing instrument to be a fre y day of fro	re act and deed and also represented that he in the year 2004	or she is authorized to
	,	Masha L Mo	lineno
Executed this  If Pittsburgh, Pennsylvar	y day of feb	, in the year 2004	
e i ittoburgii, i elilloyivai	Notarial Seal Marsha L. Molinero, Notary Publicity Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny Coumy Commission Expires Apr. 7, 20	nty O O	
State of Pennsylvania	Member, Pennsylvania Association Of No	(Signalure of Inventor)	
County of Allegheny			( )
	// <b>J C</b>	e act and deed and also represented that he in the year 2004	or she is authorized to
	4 day of Fas	Madablo	lineso
		(Notary Public)	

Docket No. 1148/048

(Although notarizatio	n is not necessary, it will be considered	Notarization  I prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvan	nia / day of	, in the year 2904
State of Pennsylvania	Notarial Seal Marsha L. Molinero, Notary Public City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny Count My Commission Expires Apr. 7, 200 Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Nota	(Signature by Inventor)
County of Allegheny		
	peared Raymond Pelletier foregoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	4 day of Fes	in the year 2004  (Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
••		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
County of Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of,	in the year
		(Notary Public)

[Page 6 of 6]

**RECORDED: 04/29/2010** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024310 FRAME: 0955